

SANITARY SEWER - OTHER MAINS; 2018

Project: SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS FOR OVERLAY AREA
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; RAED YOUSEF	Bid Estimate: \$ 456,047.00	Premier Bidder: Contracting, LCC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,009,747.00	Address: PO Box 1402	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/22/18	City/State/Zip: Huron, SD 57350	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.352.2225	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 46,203.30	\$ 46,203.30
2	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	607	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,463.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,856.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1858.9	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,320.26	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,153.40
4	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	13	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
5	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	33	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,425.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	4280	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,840.00
7	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
9	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
10	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TN	75	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
11	260.1010	AGGREGATE BAE COURSE	TN	727.3	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,364.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,546.00
12	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TN	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TN	4	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 1,152.00
14	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	3730	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,424.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,051.50
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00
16	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	16	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 704.00
17	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
18	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	68	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,100.00
19	950.0101	8" SANTARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	LF	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00
20	950.0102	8" SANTARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	LF	389	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,010.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 40,456.00
21	950.0103	8" SANTARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	LF	232	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 26,448.00
22	950.0104	8" SANTARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	LF	88	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 10,912.00
23	950.2000	8" SANTARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	719	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,190.00
24	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 7,100.00
25	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	5	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00
26	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
27	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 10,368.00
28	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	10	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 58,210.00
29	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00
30	950.4700	MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 3,687.00
31	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,870.00
32	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00
33	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	41	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 59,450.00
34	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 1,555.00
35		SPECIAL RECONSTRUCT PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
36	950.5120	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	23	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 33,350.00
37	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
38	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
39	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 7" NEENAH R-1772	EA	9	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 9,981.00
40	950.5320	EXTERNAL MANHOLE FRAME SEAL	EA	41	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00
41	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
42	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
43	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
44	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
45		SPECIAL WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 4,866.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 438,154.86	Total Bid	\$ 502,065.20

ALTERNATE 1								
Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
46	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00
47	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	25	\$ 3.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
48	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
49	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
50	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	60	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00
51	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	0.1	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00
52	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	8.4	\$ 17.00	\$ 142.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 168.00
53	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	6	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 1,728.00
54	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	336	\$ 0.75	\$ 252.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 184.80
55	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
56	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
57	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	12	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00
58	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
59	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
60	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 5,821.00
61	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 387.00
62	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
63	950.5200	RENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
64	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
65	950.5320	EXTERNAL MANHOLE FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
66	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
67	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 17,616.30	Total Bid	\$ 22,378.80